
1738 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. [No. 61 

(3.) He sha.ll ha.ve the power in oases of grave negleot of 
duty or of gross misbehaviour to suspend any assistant 
teacher or other officer, but shall forthwith report his action 
to the Cha.irman of the Board, who sha.lI report the mattor 
to the Board at its next meeting, when the matter may be 
determined; a.nd the action of the prinoipal shall hold good 
until the Board has determined the matter. 

(4.) He sha.ll be supreme over the discipline, and may 
suspend any pupil, reporting his action to the Board at its 
next meeting, and the action of the principal shall hold 
good until the Board has come to some determination in 
regard to the matter. He shall not expel any pupil without 
the sanotion of the Board. 

(5.) He shall be consulted when salaries of assistants, 
estimates, additions or alterations to buildings, or other 
matters of a similar cha.raoter are under consideration. 

(6.) He sha.ll regulate all text.booka, mothods, and organi· 
zation; and, subject to clause 2 hereof and to the regulr.tions 
under the Education Aot. he shall determine the oourse of 
study for each pupil. 

4. The Board may establish or license hostels or boarding. 
houses for the accommodation of pupils, and may place such 
hostels or boardinghouses under the charge of teachers of 
the school or other suitable persons, and shall provide for 
the inspection of such hostels or boardinghouses. 

5. ·The school' shall be open to inspection as provided by 
section 96 of the Education Act. 

Dated at. Wellington this 11th day of May. 1916. 

J. A. HANAN. 
Minister of Education. 

Ea;portll.-Weekly. 

R ETURN of PBJlIICIPAL EXPORTS of Nllw ZEALAND PRODUCII from the Dominion during the Week ended Triesday, 
16th M8oY, 1916. 

NOTK.-These figures are subject to 8olter8otioD. They represent the entries from the ports received 80t Head Office, 
Wellington, up ~o 5 p.m. on Tuesday. ' Goods exported are credited as far 80S possible to each district of 
production (80S per list 80ppended to return for week ended 31st August, 1915, New Zealand Gazette No. il08, page 8117), 
whether exported througb tbe port for sucb district or not. 

Districts.' 

Auckla.nd 
Ka.ipa.r8o •. 
T8oura.nga 
Gisborne 
New Plymouth 
Wa.ita.ra. •• 
P80tea 
Wauga.nui 
Wellington 
N8ol,lier •• •. .. 
WlW"8ou (including Picton) •. 
Neleon •• 
Westpors 
Greymouth 
Hokitika 
Lyttelton 
Tima.ru •. 
Oa.maru •• 
Dunedin .. 
Inverca.rgill 

Totals 

DIsUlc"'.-

Auckland 
Kaipar8o •• 
Taurang80 
Gisborne 
New Plymouth 
W8oita.ra. •• 
P8otea. •• 
Wa.nga.nui 
Wellington 
N80pier •• 
Wair80u (including Picton) •• 
Nelson ••• •• .. 
Westport 
Greymouth 
HokiDka 
Lyttelton 
Tim80ru •. 
Oa.maru •• 
Dunedin 
Inverca.rgill 

Tota.l8 

Customs Depa.rtment. 

-~-- -------~~----- -- -- -----~-. 

Frozen Meats. 
BuUer. Obeese. 

Lamb. Mutton. Otb81·. 

£ £ £ £ £ 
68,083 35,005 18 857 

2,095 10,729 11,707 
29,250 83,761 

2,980 17,468 1,784 3,878 
1,106 20 7,633 29,348 4,465 

774 1,532 

33,546 9,696 7,933 

.. 7,836 .. .. I .. 

.. . 50,880 .. .. 27,968 
------------ ----- ----- ---. 

97,193 143,002 43,274: 51,575 56,808 

Grain and 
Pnlse. 

Hides ILnd 
Skins. Kaurl.gum·1 

Phormill.m 
(including 

Tow). 
Tallow. Timber. 

£ 
18 

525 

188 

59 

£ 
7,445 

583 

70 
3,676 
2,309 

18,002 

1,477 
1,073 

£ 
681 

£, 
5,190 

280 
16,313 

4,085 
- ------------·1----

805 29,635 681 25,868 

£ £ 
1,294 2,316 

2,225 
1,760 
5,020 

3,830 

8,337 
3,834 

6,279 
6,243 

.--
33,822 2,316 

- -------~ .. -

Gold. 

£ 
2,922 

15,276 

18,197 

Wool. 

£ 
29,311 

21,802 
1 

54,492 

I 
6,116 

93 

10,400 

40,717 
33,591 

6,370 
7,095 

------
209,487 

Wellington, 17th Ma.y, 1916 
W. B. MONTGOMERY, 

Comptroller of C IlitODl6 . 


