(3.) He shall have the power in cases of grave neglect of duty or of gross misbehaviour to suspend any assistant teacher or other officer, but shall forthwith report his action to the Chairman of the Board, who shall report the matter to the Board at its next meeting, when the matter may be determined; and the action of the principal shall hold good until the Board has determined the matter.
(4.) He shall be supreme over the discipline, and may suspend any pupil, reporting his action to the Board at its next meeting, and the action of the principal shall hold good until the Board has come to some determination in regard to the matter. He shall not expel any pupil without the sanction of the Board.
(5.) He shall be consulted when salaries of assistants, estimates, additions or alterations to buildings, or other matters of a similar character are under consideration.

(6.) He shall regulate all text-books, methods, and organization; and, subject to clause 2 hereof and to the regulations under the Education Act, he shall determine the course of study for each pupil.

4. The Board may establish or license hostels or boarding-houses for the accommodation of pupils, and may place such hostels or boardinghouses under the charge of teachers of the school or other suitable persons, and shall provide for the inspection of such hostels or boardinghouses.

5. The school shall be open to inspection as provided by section 96 of the Education Act.

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of May, 1916.

J. A. HANAN,

Minister of Education.

## Exports. --- Weekly

RETURN of PRINCIPAL EXPORTS of NEW ZEALAND PRODUCE from the Dominion during the Week ended Tuesday, 16th May, 1916.

Norg. - These figures are subject to alteration. They represent the entries from the ports received at Head Office, Wellington, up to 5 p.m. on Tuesday. Goods exported are credited as far as possible to each district of production (as per list appended to return for week ended 31st August, 1915, New Zealand Gazette No. 103, page 3117), whether exported through the port for such district or not.

Distria	Districts t		Butter.	Cheese.				
Distric	Districts.*			Cheese.	Lamb.	Mutton.	Other.	Gold.
uckland			£ 63,083	£ 35,005	£	£ 18	£ 857	£ 2,922
aipara			••					,
auranga								
isborne			••		2,095	10,729	11,707	
lew Plymouth			29,250	33,761				
Vaitara			••			••	••	
atea			••					
anganui			2,980	17,468		1,784	3,878	
Tellington			1,106	20	7,633	29,348	4,465	
apier			••			••	••	• .
airau (includiı	ng Pic	ton)	••				••	••
elson			••	••		•••		
estport	••		••		• ••			
reymouth	••		••			•••		••
lokitika	••		774	1,532		••	••	
yttelton	••		••			•••		
imaru	••		••	••	33,546	9,696	7,933	
amaru	••		••		••		••	••
unedin			••	7,336	••	••		15,275
overcargill	••	••	••	50,880	••	••	27,968	••
Totals			97,193	148,002	43,274	51,575	56,808	18,197

Distric	<b>.*</b>		Grain and Pulse.	Hides and Skins.	Kauri-gum.	Phormium (including Tow).	Tallow.	Timber.	Wool.
		.	£	£	£	£	£	£	£
Auckland	••		88	7,445	681	5,190	1,294	2,316	29,311
Kaipara	••	•••	••	••	••		••	••	••
Tauranga	••			••			••		
Gisborne	••			583			2,225	• ·	21,302
New Plymouth	••			••			1,760		51,492
Waitara	• •			••			5,020		6,116
Patea				70			• • • •		93
Wanganui	• •			3,676		280			
Wellington	•••		525	2,309		16,313	3,830	••	10,400
Napier				-	••	-	-	••	1
Wairau (includi	ng Pia	ton	••	••	••	••	••	• •	••
Nelson			••	••	••	••	••	••	••
	••	••	••	••		••	••		•••
Westport	••	••	••	••		••	••	· ·	••
Greymouth	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	••
Hokitika	••	••	•:		••	••	. • • • • •		••
Lyttelton	••	••	183	13,002	••	••	3,337	• •	40,717
Timaru	••	••	••	••	••	••	3,834	• •	33,591
Oamaru	••		••	••			••		
Dunedin	••		59	1,477		• •	6,279	• •	6,370
Invercargill	••	••	••	1,073	••	4,085	6,243	•••	7,095
Totals	••		805	29,635	681	25,868	33,822	2,316	209,487

Customs Department.

Wellington, 17th May, 1916

W. B. MONTGOMERY. Comptroller of Customs